4c) Discussion and Possible Action Including Appointment of and Approval of 
Employment Agreement Between the Mendocino County Air Quality 
Management District Board of Directors and Glen Stephens to Serve as the 
Mendocino County Air Pollution Control Officer in the Amount of One 
Hundred and Forty Thousand, Six Hundred Ninety-One Dollars and Twenty 
Cents ($140,691.20) Per Year with a Total Annual Compensation of Two 
Hundred Thirty-Nine Thousand, One Hundred Seventy-Five Dollars and 
Four Cents ($239,175.04 includes Salary and Benefits) Commencing on 
October 26, 2025
(Sponsor: Mendocino County Air Quality Management District Board of 
Directors)

Recommended Action:
Appoint Glen Stephens as the Mendocino County Air Pollution Control Officer 
and approve employment Agreement between the Mendocino County Air Quality 
Management District Board of Directors and Glen Stephens in the amount of 
one hundred and forty thousand, six hundred ninety-one dollars and twenty 
cents ($140,691.20) per year with a total annual compensation of two hundred 
thirty-nine thousand, one hundred seventy-five dollars and four cents 
($239,175.04 includes salary and benefits) commencing on October 26, 2025; 
and authorize Chair to sign same.

Agreement 25-173Attachments:

AGENDABOARD OF SUPERVISORS

4d) Discussion and Possible Action to (1) Introduce and Waive First Reading 
of an Ordinance Amending Chapter 18.04 of the Mendocino County Code